

Surjit Singh VS. Maghar Singh 565

Present: Sh. SM Gupta Adv. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. AK Palta Adv. counsel for defendant no. 1.
Sh. NK Singla, Adv counsel for defendant no. 2.

Counsel for the plaintiff suffered statement that documents mentioned in application filed for production of documents are not in possession of plaintiff. In view of circumstances, plaintiff cannot be compelled to produce the documents mentioned in application, as such application is disposed off. Written statement not filed. Same be filed on 18.12.2017.

Date of order : 09.11.2017

(Ikshita/Stenographer)

Next Date: 18.12.2017.

Purpose:

(RPS Cheema)
ACJ(SD)/Barnala
UID PB0294