

CNR No: PBBTA00006872021

CIS No: CS-567-2021

Jaswinder Kaur etc VS Baldev Singh

Present: Sh. Jagdeep Singh Punia Advocate for the plaintiff.
Sh. GS Sidhu, Advocate for the defendant no.1,3,4.
Sh. BS Brar, Adv. counsel for the defendant no.2.

Today, the case was fixed for consideration on interim application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC. However, Learned counsel for parties requested that there are chances of compromise between the parties and requested to put up the file before National Lok adalat. Now file be put up at National lok Adalat which is going to be held on 10.05.2025.

(Karandeep Kaur), PCS
ACJ(SD)/Talwandi Sabo
UID No.PB00393

Date of order 07.05.2025
Amit Stenographer-III